

Nsure House 93 Rowlands Road Worthing West Sussex BN11 3JX T: 0330 236 7333 www.nsureinsurance.co.uk

> Your Ref: 86872755 29th October 2024

To Whom It May Concern,

- Our Client: Darcy Products Ltd trading as Darcy Spillcare Manufacture and Darcy Products Ltd trading as Ayles Fernie International and Aquasentry Limited and Aquasentry Environmental Limited and PMD Techologies Ltd
- Business Description: Development, Manufacturer, assembly & sales of environmental remediation products, refractory cements & liners & environmental contracting work (including but not limited to spill response, impact assessments, bund coating, bund inspections/cleaning & maintenance, tank lining & general environmental installation, repair &/or improvement work to various facilities including chemical storage facilities). Design and installation of interceptors to monitor water levels, waste removal, general construction, civil, building & drainage works. Design, assemble, test & supply of oil pollution control equipment & supply of pollution dispersants. Environmental training & consultancy services for oil dispersant equipment. Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of inflatable bladder systems. Property owners.

As the Insurance Broker acting on behalf of the above insured, please accept this letter as confirmation that the insurances detailed below are in force.

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited via Surrey Independent Advisers Limited
Policy number:	100747914CCI
Cover period:	1st November 2024 to 31st October 2025
Indemnity limit:	£20,000,000 any one occurrence/unlimited in any one period of insurance
Indemnity to Principals:	Included

# **Employers' Liability**

It is hereby noted that the above limit is reduced to £5,000,000 in respect of any one claim arising out of war or a Terrorist act & that cover is not operative in any country deemed to be hostile by the Foreign & Commonwealth Office

#### Public and Products Liability

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited via Surrey Independent Advisers Limited
Policy number:	100747914CCI
Cover period:	1st November 2024 to 31st October 2025



Public and Products Liability Indemnity limit:	£5,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate in respect of Products Liability Public Liability for airside activities is NOT excluded
Indemnity to Principals:	Included

## **Professional Indemnity**

Insurer:	Tokio Marine HCC
Policy number:	PI24K579466
Cover period:	1st November 2024 to 31st October 2025
Indemnity limit:	£2,000,000 any one claim and in total for the period of insurance including defence costs

### **Contract Works**

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited via Surrey Independent Advisers Limited
Policy number:	100747914CCI
Cover period:	1st November 2024 to 31st October 2025
Contract Site Limit:	£150,000
Hired in Plant Limit:	£500,000

# **Excess Public/Products Liability**

Insurer:	AXA XL Insurance Company Ltd
Policy number:	DOA/XOL/7122392 / B0334SC3342021372
Cover period:	1st November 2024 to 31st October 2025
Indemnity limit:	£5,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate in respect of Products Liability Public Liability for airside activities is NOT excluded

#### Please Note:

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of cover in place on the date of issue. The full details of the above policy, including terms and conditions, are provided in the respective policy documentation. The expiry date given is the expected expiry date of the policy. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled at any time, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such. This document does not in any way change cover provided to the insured.

Please contact us if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Clare Payne

**Clare Payne** Account Executive – Worthing office

Telephone: 01424 277881 Email: clare.payne@greeninsurance.co.uk

Please send all correspondence to: Green Insurance Group, The Old Coach House, 110 Old London Road, Brighton, BN1 8BB